

§

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2360/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in MCRL No. 2798/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PAWAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice which should be served through concerned Police
Station City Kotwali, District Bhind, Madhya Pradesh being
respondent No.7, hence such notice be handed over to the learned
counsel Ms. V.D. Makhija.

List the matter on 4.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar