

SEC.II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1335 OF 2009

PAWAN SHARMA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAMLESH PATHAK & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 24th July, 2009. Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 are represented through Ms. V. D. Makhija & Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocates respectively. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 1st October, 2012, when the following Order was passed:-

"Nobody is present for the appellant since last two dates.

No request for filing additional documents.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 confirms that no additional documents are to be filed.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

DATED this the 30th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
- 2.Ms. V. D. Makhija, Advocate
- 3.Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs